



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0031-0131
Letting Date: September 06, 2017
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 224 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 01338

Counties: CORNWALL
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 1031(006)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0000312	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,776.00000	6,776.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020765	250.000	10.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00	69.21000	17,302.50
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,495.00000	11,495.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0069326	792.000	15.00000	11,880.00	30.00000	23,760.00	45.04000	35,671.68
	REPLACEMENT OF WOOD SIDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0050	0090086	4.000	50.00000	200.00	650.00000	2,600.00	235.95000	943.80
	REMOVAL OF BOLLARDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0100426	75.000	10.00000	750.00	500.00000	37,500.00	2,469.28000	185,196.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0070	0108100	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0080	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	32,065.00000	32,065.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0090	0202000	486.000	25.00000	12,150.00	18.00000	8,748.00	20.32000	9,875.52
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0503024 GLUED LAMINATED DECK PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	3,460.000 s.f.	35.00000	121,100.00	50.00000	173,000.00	41.39000	143,209.40
0240 0503905 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	63,754.90000	63,754.90
0250 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,257.32000	9,771.96
0260 0507021 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	1.000 ea.	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,633.76000	5,633.76
0270 0509003 WELDED STUDS (THREADED) ** See Special Provisions **	1,561.000 ea.	12.00000	18,732.00	10.00000	15,610.00	10.10000	15,766.10
0280 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	1.000 c.y.	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,162.40000	4,162.40
0290 0601107 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.y.	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,589.40000	7,768.20
0300 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	262.000 lb.	10.00000	2,620.00	4.00000	1,048.00	13.85000	3,628.70
0310 0602053 WELDED WIRE FABRIC	8.000 lb.	4.00000	32.00	10.00000	80.00	181.50000	1,452.00
0320 0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	26.000 ea.	47.00000	1,222.00	65.00000	1,690.00	52.36000	1,361.36
0330 0602911 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	24.000 ea.	120.00000	2,880.00	125.00000	3,000.00	118.48000	2,843.52
0340 0603061 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	380,889.85000	380,889.85



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0603348 5/8" 6 X 19 IWRC STEEL WIRE ROPE ** See Special Provisions **	290.000 l.f.	20.00000	5,800.00	25.00000	7,250.00	55.66000	16,141.40
0360 0609001 REPOINTED MASONRY	5.000 s.y.	100.00000	500.00	650.00000	3,250.00	730.84000	3,654.20
0370 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	20.000 c.y.	20.00000	400.00	30.00000	600.00	60.50000	1,210.00
0380 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	32.000 l.f.	40.00000	1,280.00	80.00000	2,560.00	72.01000	2,304.32
0390 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	104.000 l.f.	48.00000	4,992.00	82.00000	8,528.00	75.30000	7,831.20
0400 0651015 24" R.C. PIPE	74.000 l.f.	62.00000	4,588.00	87.00000	6,438.00	85.98000	6,362.52
0410 0651846 24" C.C.M. PIPE	10.000 l.f.	60.00000	600.00	125.00000	1,250.00	86.15000	861.50
0420 0652011 18" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,017.61000	1,017.61
0430 0701003 STRUCTURAL TIMBER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 MFB	15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	72,672.60000	72,672.60
0440 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	8.000 c.y.	500.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	600.00	121.00000	968.00
0450 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	3.000 c.y.	600.00000	1,800.00	70.00000	210.00	121.00000	363.00
0460 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	270.000 s.y.	89.00000	24,030.00	108.00000	29,160.00	232.88000	62,877.60
0470 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	7.000 s.y.	50.00000	350.00	25.00000	175.00	121.00000	847.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480 0751898	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,097.60000	3,097.60
CONCRETE ENDWALL	ea.						
0490 0755014	67.000	5.00000	335.00	5.00000	335.00	10.56000	707.52
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0500 0815001	464.000	12.00000	5,568.00	14.00000	6,496.00	15.85000	7,354.40
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0510 0901003	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,541.00000	10,164.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520 0912499	315.000	5.00000	1,575.00	5.50000	1,732.50	5.99000	1,886.85
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0530 0912700	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	3,750.00	133.10000	3,327.50
WOOD GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540 0914001	17.000	300.00000	5,100.00	325.00000	5,525.00	689.70000	11,724.90
METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550 0918011	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,872.00000	15,488.00
END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0560 0918200	280.000	16.00000	4,480.00	16.00000	4,480.00	19.06000	5,336.80
THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0570 0922501	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00	70.00000	2,030.00	255.19000	7,400.51
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0580 0925201	95.000	90.00000	8,550.00	70.00000	6,650.00	62.68000	5,954.60
PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0590 0939001	20.000	95.00000	1,900.00	100.00000	2,000.00	108.90000	2,178.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0600 0944000	307.000	15.00000	4,605.00	7.50000	2,302.50	14.87000	4,565.09
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0610	0949000	52.000	10.00000	520.00	14.00000	728.00	7.87000	409.24
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0620	0949098	7.000	35.00000	245.00	60.00000	420.00	42.35000	296.45
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0630	0949111	30.000	10.00000	300.00	65.00000	1,950.00	7.87000	236.10
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640	0949226	6.000	50.00000	300.00	60.00000	360.00	55.66000	333.96
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949300	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	65.00000	650.00	145.20000	1,452.00
	HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949369	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	950.00000	1,900.00	710.27000	1,420.54
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0670	0949432	20.000	5.00000	100.00	80.00000	1,600.00	6.05000	121.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680	0949831	1.000	350.00000	350.00	500.00000	500.00	393.25000	393.25
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0950019	307.000	5.00000	1,535.00	5.00000	1,535.00	1.33000	408.31
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0700	0950060	161.000	5.00000	805.00	3.25000	523.25	6.05000	974.05
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.						
0710	0969062	9.000	2,000.00000	18,000.00	2,400.00000	21,600.00	2,420.00000	21,780.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0970007	63.000	60.00000	3,780.00	55.00000	3,465.00	72.60000	4,573.80
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0730	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,150.00000	18,150.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	0974001	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	856.68000	1,713.36
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0750	0975004	(1.000)	147,000.00000	147,000.00	113,250.00000	113,250.00	17,061.00000	17,061.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0760	0976002	70.000	1.00000	70.00	0.85000	59.50	2.42000	169.40
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0770	0977001	50.000	15.00000	750.00	16.00000	800.00	60.50000	3,025.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0780	0978002	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	85.00000	1,700.00	90.75000	1,815.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0790	0979003	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00	121.00000	2,420.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0800	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	60,500.00000	60,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0810	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	907.50000	907.50
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0820	1208931	8.000	65.00000	520.00	50.00000	400.00	121.00000	968.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0830	1208932	106.000	65.00000	6,890.00	50.00000	5,300.00	121.00000	12,826.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0840	1210102	300.000	3.75000	1,125.00	4.00000	1,200.00	4.54000	1,362.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0850	1210105	17.000	20.00000	340.00	25.00000	425.00	24.20000	411.40
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0860	1220027	610.000	35.00000	21,350.00	25.00000	15,250.00	19.37000	11,815.70
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
Section Totals:			\$1,373,701.00		\$1,453,770.75		\$1,573,959.15	
Contract Totals			\$1,373,701.00		\$1,453,770.75		\$1,573,959.15	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								